J4-00095"

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
(SERVICES)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT )gthe “First Amendment”) to the Contract for Services is
made and entered into this _23* day of June, 2014 by and between the CITY OF
NAPLES, a Florida Municipal Corporation (the “City"), and PLAYWORX PLAYSETS LLC,
a Georgia Corporation (the Contractor”).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor entered into that certain Agreement to
furnish Services, dated June 4, 2014 (the “Original Agreement”) (Reference Original Bid
No. ITB 14-001 and Original Clerk Tracking No. 14-00069 for services associated with
CDBG Wheelchair Accessible Play Structure: First Amendment: Revision to Exhibit E.
Remove and replace page 45 thru 49, reference page 68-72 of the Agreement and
Exhibit-E, Department of Labor - Wage Determination General Decision Number.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Original Agreement by this First
Amendment so that the Contractor will provide additional services pursuant to the terms
and conditions contained herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises and
conditions herein set forth, it is hereby acknowledged and agreed as follows:

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this
Reference.

2. Revision to Exhibit E. Remove and replace page 45 thru 49, reference
page 68-72 of the Agreement and Exhibit-E, Department of Labor -
Wage Determination General Decision Number.

3. The terms of this First Amendment shall control and take precedence over
any and all terms, provisions and conditions of Original Agreement which
might vary, contradict or otherwise be inconsistent with the terms and
conditions hereof. All of the other terms, provisions and conditions of
Original Agreement, except as expressly amended and modified by this First
Amendment, shall remain unchanged and are hereby ratified and confirmed
and shall remain in full force and effect.

4.  This First Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each
of which shall be deemed to be an original as against any part whose
signature appears thereon and all of which shall together constitute one and
the same instrument.

Rev. 05/09/14 SC Fir-Amendment gis/rdp 1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Contractor have caused this First Amendment
to be duly executed by their duly authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above

written.

ATTEST:

By:,@w;w%/&m&% ‘/Zr/ﬂ

Patricia L. Rambosk, City Cleri.) ¥

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:

By: (&&X\S QN‘@'

Robert D. Pritt, City Attorney

%%mjqudjg‘wi 9
Withess (Signatlre)

Name: ?m&w Hoourd

Amendment to Services Agreement

Rev. 05/09/14 SC Fir-Amendment gis/rdp 2

CITY:
CITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA

By:w‘{/ /A)/MW

A. William Moss, City Manager

Playworx Playsets, LLC
826 Cherrydale Lane

Woodstock, Georgia 30189
Att: David Howard, Owner

FEI/EIN Number: 77-0596147 (G

(Sighature) T

Printed
Ngrr‘ne: Do Hoome D

Title: @@W




Amendment-1
Exhibit E (Revised page 45-49)
Playworx Playsets, LLC Bid No. 14-001 45 of 49

Department of Labor - Wage Determination
General Decision Number: FL140153 02/21/2014 FL153

Superseded General Decision Number: FL20130153
State: Florida

Construction Type: Heavy

County: Collier County in Florida.

HEAVY CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS (Including Sewer and Water Lines)

Modification Number Publication Date
0 01/03/2014
1 02/07/2014
2 02/21/2014

ELEC0728-006 09/01/2013

Rates Fringes
ELECTRICIAN. . vttt vveenrnnnosnas $ 27.96 10.56
‘ENGI0487-014 07/01/2013
Rates Fringes

OPERATOR: Crane
All Tower Cranes Mobile,
Rail, Climbers, Static-
Mount; All Cranes with
Boom Length 150 Feet &
Over (With or without jib)
Friction, Hydraulic,
Electric or Otherwise;
Cranes 150 Tons & Over;
Cranes with 3 Drums (When
3rd drum is rigged for
work); Gantry & Overhead
Cranes; Hydraulic Cranes
Over 25 Tons but not more
than 50 Tons;
Hydraulic/Friction Cranes;
& All Types of Flying
Cranes; Boom Truck.......... $ 29.05 8.80
Cranes with Boom Length
Less than 150 Feet (With
or without jib); Hydraulic
Cranes 25 Tons & Under, &
Over 50 Tons (With Oiler);

BOOm TruCK..veeeeeoeeooaeens $ 28.32 8.80
OPERATOR: Drill.......ceeeeeenne $ 25.80 8.80
OPERATOR: Oile€r....ieeeeeacecann $ 22.99 8.80

IRON0272-005 04/01/2013

Rates Fringes



Playworx Playsets, LLC

* PAIN0365-007 08/01/2013

PAINTER: Brush, Roller and

SUFL2009-149 06/24/2009

CARPENTER. ... vveeennennn..

Amendment-1
Exhibit E (Revised page 45-49)
Bid No. 14-001

Rates

CEMENT MASON/CONCRETE FINISHER...$ 14.77

LABORER: Common or General.
LABORER: Landscap€.........
LABORER: Pipelayer.........
LABORER: Power Tool Operator
(Hand Held Drills/Saws,
Jackhammer and Power Saws

OPERATOR: Asphalt Paver....

OPERATOR: Backhoe Loader

OPERATOR: Backhoe/Excavator

OPERATOR: Bulldozer........
OPERATOR: Grader/Blade.....
OPERATOR: Loader...........
OPERATOR: Mechanic.........
OPERATOR: Roller...........
OPERATOR: Scraper..........
OPERATOR: Trackhoe.........

OPERATOR: Tractor..........

..... $ 11.33

..... $ 10.63

..... $ 11.59

..... $ 16.10
..... $ 14.91
..... $ 17.00
..... $ 16.00
..... $ 14.75
..... $ 14.32
..... $ 10.76
..... $ 11.00
..... $ 20.92

..... $ 10.54

Fringes
2.92
3.50
1.31
0.00

0.00

2.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

5.50

0.00

46 of 49



Amendment-1
Exhibit E (Revised page 45-49)
Playworx Playsets, LLC Bid No. 14-001

TRUCK DRIVER, Includes Dump

TRUCK DRIVER: Lowboy Truck...... $ 12.73 0.00

TRUCK DRIVER: Off the Road

WELDERS - Receive rate prescribed for craft performing
operation to which welding is incidental.

Unlisted classifications needed for work not included within
the scope of the classifications listed may be added after
award only as provided in the labor standards contract clauses
(29CFR 5.5 (a) (1) (ii)).

The body of each wage determination lists the classification
and wage rates that have been found to be prevailing for the
cited type(s) of construction in the area covered by the wage
determination. The classifications are listed in alphabetical
order of "identifiers" that indicate whether the particular
rate is union or non-union.

Union Identifiers

An identifier enclosed in dotted lines beginning with
characters other than "SU" denotes that the union
classification and rate have found to be prevailing for that
classification. Example: PLUM0198-005 07/01/2011. The first
four letters , PLUM, indicate the international union and the
four-digit number, 0198, that follows indicates the local union
number or district council number where applicable , i.e.,
Plumbers Local 0198. The next number, 005 in the example, is
an internal number used in processing the wage determination.
The date, 07/01/2011, following these characters is the
effective date of the most current negotiated rate/collective
bargaining agreement which would be July 1, 2011 in the above
example.

Union prevailing wage rates will be updated to reflect any
changes in the collective bargaining agreements governing the
rates.

0000/9999: weighted union wage rates will be published annually
each January.

47 of 49



Amendment-1
Exhibit E (Revised page 45-49)
Playworx Playsets, LLC Bid No. 14-001

Non~Union Identifiers

Classifications listed under an "SU" identifier were derived
from survey data by computing average rates and are not union
rates; however, the data used in computing these rates may
include both union and non-union data. Example: SULA2004-007
5/13/2010. SU indicates the rates are not union majority rates,
LA indicates the State of Louisiana; 2004 is the year of the
survey; and 007 is an internal number used in producing the
wage determination. A 1993 or later date, 5/13/2010, indicates
the classifications and rates under that identifier were issued
as a General Wage Determination on that date.

Survey wage rates will remain in effect and will not change
until a new survey is conducted.

WAGE DETERMINATION APPEALS PROCESS

1.) Has there been an initial decision in the matter? This can

an existing published wage determination

a survey underlying a wage determination

a Wage and Hour Division letter setting forth a position on
a wage determination matter

a conformance (additional classification and rate) ruling

On survey related matters, initial contact, including requests
for summaries of surveys, should be with the Wage and Hour
Regional Office for the area in which the survey was conducted
because those Regional Offices have responsibility for the
Davis-Bacon survey program. If the response from this initial
contact is not satisfactory, then the process described in 2.)
and 3.) should be followed.

With regard to any other matter not yet ripe for the formal
process described here, initial contact should be with the
Branch of Construction Wage Determinations. Write to:

Branch of Construction Wage Determinations
Wage and Hour Division

U.S. Department of Labor

200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DC 20210

2.) If the answer to the question in 1.) is yes, then an
interested party (those affected by the action) can request
review and reconsideration from the Wage and Hour Administrator
(See 29 CFR Part 1.8 and 29 CFR Part 7). Write to:

Wage and Hour Administrator
U.S. Department of Labor
200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.

48 of 49



Amendment-1
Exhibit E (Revised page 45-49)
Playworx Playsets, LLC Bid No. 14-001 49 of 49

Washington, DC 20210

The request should be accompanied by a full statement of the
interested party's position and by any information (wage
payment data, project description, area practice material,
etc.) that the requestor considers relevant to the issue.

3.) If the decision of the Administrator is not favorable, an
interested party may appeal directly to the Administrative
Review Board (formerly the Wage Appeals Board). Write to:

Administrative Review Board
U.S. Department of Labor

200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20210

4.) All decisions by the Administrative Review Board are final.

END OF GENERAL DECISION



